Q13: How closely have you been following news about the case before the Supreme Court challenging parts of the health care law?

VERY FAIRLY NOT TOO NOT AT NOT SURE /
CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 14.1% 30.7% 30.2% 24.7% .3% 828
Sex Male 17.4% 34.0% 26.9% 21.0% 7% 391
Female 11.1% 27.8% 33.1% 28.0% 438
Sex and Race Combined Variable African - American 12.1% 31.2% 40.2% 16.6% 85
White male 17.9% 35.9% 25.3% 20.2% .8% 345
White female 10.6% 27.0% 34.3% 28.2% 353
Age of Respondent 18to 29 5.0% 31.0% 24.3% 39.7% 122
30to 45 11.2% 24.9% 32.0% 31.9% 214
46 to 64 14.4% 36.2% 31.2% 17.3% .9% 303
65 and over 23.2% 29.4% 30.0% 17.4% 175
Education Less than high school 12.0% 15.7% 29.1% 43.2% 100
High school graduate 11.7% 31.6% 29.1% 27.5% 288
Some college 10.5% 30.7% 34.0% 23.7% 1.1% 240
College graduate 22.8% 37.0% 27.5% 12.6% 195
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 10.0% 22.0% 29.9% 38.0% 131
Between 100% and 200% FPL 8.2% 28.5% 33.2% 30.1% 156
Above 200% FPL 17.9% 35.6% 29.2% 17.2% 375
Registered to Vote Yes 16.4% 34.0% 31.1% 18.1% 4% 670
No 4.4% 14.1% 27.2% 54.3% 154
Party Identification Democrat 8.5% 34.1% 32.5% 24.9% 345
Independent 10.5% 22.3% 31.1% 33.9% 2.1% 124
Republican 23.7% 33.2% 28.3% 14.8% 294
Insurance Status Insured 15.6% 31.5% 29.7% 22.8% 4% 715
Not insured / Don't Know 4.4% 25.7% 32.3% 37.6% 111
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Q13: How closely have you been following news about the case before the Supreme Court challenging parts of the health care law?

VERY FAIRLY NOT TOO NOT AT NOT SURE /
CLOSELY CLOSELY CLOSELY ALL DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 11.8% 31.8% 34.8% 21.6% 130
Cleveland 14.5% 31.6% 31.1% 22.8% 276
Columbus 13.9% 35.5% 31.7% 19.0% 152
Dayton 21.1% 24.4% 37.3% 17.3% 90
Other 11.7% 27.6% 20.7% 38.5% 1.5% 180
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 14.6% 32.0% 27.4% 25.2% .8% 329
Northwest Ohio 10.3% 25.2% 27.4% 37.0% 103
Central Ohio 16.4% 36.5% 33.3% 13.8% 129
Southeast Ohio 5.6% 28.4% 21.1% 44.9% 63
Southwest Ohio 16.3% 28.5% 36.8% 18.4% 205
Rural or Urban County Urban county 17.3% 32.0% 32.1% 18.6% 353
Suburban county 15.3% 30.7% 31.7% 21.2% 1.1% 245
Rural, small city 7.9% 28.7% 25.6% 37.9% 230
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 16.4% 33.3% 32.6% 17.1% .6% 427
Good 11.1% 31.2% 28.1% 29.6% 222
Fair / Poor 12.7% 24.4% 27.5% 35.4% 175
Type of Insurance Employer based 15.8% 33.6% 30.1% 19.8% 7% 375
Medicare 17.9% 34.6% 28.4% 19.2% 135
Other 13.2% 25.9% 30.2% 30.8% 196
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 13.0% 31.1% 32.0% 23.2% 7% 389
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 14.8% 30.3% 28.6% 26.3% 436
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Q14: If the Supreme Court rules that the entire health care law is unconstitutional, do you think providing access to affordable, quality healthcare for all Americans should be . . .

THE TOP PRIORITY IMPORTANT
FOR THE PRESIDENT BUT A LOWER NOT TOO NOT AT ALL NOT SURE /
AND CONGRESS PRIORITY IMPORTANT IMPORTANT DON'T KNOW Count
Ohio Residents 35.6% 49.6% 7.1% 5.8% 1.8% 825
Sex Male 29.8% 51.9% 8.9% 7.8% 1.5% 389
Female 40.8% 47.6% 5.5% 4.0% 2.1% 436
Sex and Race Combined African - American 41.3% 54.2% 2.2% 2.3% 85
Variable White male 28.0% 53.1% 8.6% 8.8% 1.5% 343
White female 41.5% 45.0% 6.7% 4.2% 2.6% 352
Age of Respondent 18to 29 27.2% 59.9% 2.3% 9.8% 8% 121
30to 45 32.8% 52.1% 6.4% 8.0% 1% 214
46 to 64 39.7% 45.3% 8.9% 4.2% 2.0% 303
65 and over 36.3% 48.3% 8.6% 3.7% 3.1% 174
Education Less than high school 51.6% 43.3% 2.7% 2.3% 102
High school graduate 43.8% 42.3% 5.7% 5.5% 2.6% 288
Some college 25.5% 57.6% 7.9% 6.3% 2.7% 235
College graduate 27.4% 54.3% 10.8% 7.6% 195
Poverty Status Below 100% FPL 50.9% 43.4% 1.9% 2.1% 1.7% 131
Between 100% and 200% FPL 40.3% 48.6% 4.1% 5.8% 1.1% 156
Above 200% FPL 28.1% 51.5% 10.2% 9.2% 9% 374
Registered to Vote Yes 30.7% 54.3% 7.9% 5.8% 1.3% 666
No 54.9% 30.7% 4.2% 6.1% 4.2% 154
Party Identification Democrat 45.6% 45.3% 3.7% 4.8% .6% 347
Independent 39.1% 47.5% 7.4% 2.3% 3.7% 122
Republican 19.8% 59.1% 10.7% 9.3% 1.1% 292
Insurance Status Insured 34.5% 51.0% 7.4% 5.3% 1.7% 712
Not insured / Don't Know 43.1% 41.1% 5.0% 9.1% 1.7% 111
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Q14: If the Supreme Court rules that the entire health care law is unconstitutional, do you think providing access to affordable, quality healthcare for all Americans should be . . .

THE TOP PRIORITY IMPORTANT
FOR THE PRESIDENT BUT A LOWER NOT TOO NOT AT ALL NOT SURE /
AND CONGRESS PRIORITY IMPORTANT IMPORTANT DON'T KNOW Count
Area of Dominant TV Influence Cincinnati 32.8% 53.8% 8.3% 3.4% 1.7% 130
Cleveland 37.5% 50.6% 6.8% 4.6% .6% 276
Columbus 24.6% 49.0% 8.3% 13.6% 4.6% 152
Dayton 29.9% 63.1% 3.1% 2.8% 1.1% 90
Other 47.0% 38.8% 8.0% 4.3% 1.8% 178
Geographical Region Northeast Ohio 39.0% 47.7% 7.4% 5.5% .5% 328
Northwest Ohio 35.1% 51.0% 8.4% 2.4% 3.1% 103
Central Ohio 21.5% 52.4% 8.7% 13.7% 3.8% 128
Southeast Ohio 57.7% 26.4% 5.2% 7.3% 3.5% 62
Southwest Ohio 32.8% 57.3% 5.7% 2.6% 1.6% 204
Rural or Urban County Urban county 31.1% 55.1% 8.1% 4.5% 1.3% 351
Suburban county 35.7% 49.7% 6.2% 7.0% 1.4% 244
Rural, small city 42.5% 41.2% 6.7% 6.5% 3.1% 230
General Health Rating Excellent / Very Good 29.9% 52.1% 9.0% 7.2% 1.7% 424
Good 34.9% 52.6% 5.3% 5.7% 1.5% 222
Fair / Poor 49.4% 40.4% 5.1% 2.6% 2.5% 174
Type of Insurance Employer based 26.7% 55.7% 9.5% 6.8% 1.3% 375
Medicare 37.9% 45.7% 8.4% 3.7% 4.2% 137
Other 46.8% 45.9% 2.8% 3.8% 1% 193
Chronic Disease Respondent has a chronic disease 40.3% 45.6% 6.6% 4.8% 2.7% 388
Respondent does not have a chronic disease 31.5% 53.1% 7.6% 6.7% 1.1% 434
How Closely Watching Very/Fairly Closely 34.5% 51.1% 7.7% 6.4% 3% 367
Supreme Court Health Care
Case Not Too/Not At All Closely 36.5% 48.3% 6.8% 5.3% 3.1% 454
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